PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP

BOYS SCHEDULE - June 16 - 17, 2018

Parking Alert

If you park illegally at Beavermead Park you will get a $30 ticket from the
City parking officer, that includes the grass verges around the perimeter of
the parking lot. 57 tickets were issued last week. When the small lot at
Beavermead is full please use the main parking lot on Ashburnham Drive or
one of the alternative Parking* areas. It is only a short walk from there to
Beavermead.

Please be courteous with our young volunteer parking attendants. They are
not trying to harass you, they are trying to prevent you from getting a
ticket.

Suggestion: If you have a game at Eastgate followed by a game at
Beavermead just walk across, it’s not far. We would rather that you spend
the $30 at the canteen.

* www.pcsasoccer.com/tournaments/challenge-cup/challenge-schedule/#parking

Live Scores

You can get live scores throughout the tournament on our website at

www.pcsasoccer.com/tournaments/challenge-cup/live-scores/

Results
Results will be posted shortly after the end of play on Sunday at

www.pcsasoccer.com/tournaments/challenge-cup/boys-results/
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PETEBOROUGH CITY SOCCER CLUB

Soccer Field

Symbol

Soccer Field

Adam Scott Secondary School
G-8 Hilliard St. - west of Water Street

Nichols Oval Park
G-7 Parkhill Road East and Armour Road

Eastgate Park- 1,2,3
H-5 Ashbumham Drive - east side

Thor& gs A. Stewart Secondary School

Amour Road - across from golf course

Beavermead Park-12,3,456
H-5 Ashbumham Drive - west side at Marsdale Drive

Holy Cross Secondary School
D-3 Lansdowne Street West at Clonsilla Avenue

Crestwood Secondary School
B-4 Sherbmoke St. - just west of Brealey Drive

St. Peters Secondary School
E-6 Parkhill Road - just west of Monaghan Road

Kenner Colligiate Secondary School
F-3 naghan Road South and Gillespie Ave.

Milroy Park -1, 2
E-9 Milroy Drive - east of Chemong Road - north of mall

Kinsmen Arena Park
E-5 Sherbrooke Street - just west of Clonsilla Avenue

Sir Sandford Fleming College - 1, 2
B-2 Breally Drive - north of Sir Sanford Fleming Drive

King Edward Park
G4 Alymer Street and Princess Street

© 6 6 e 06 e

Trent University
11 Water St north - at Nassau Mils

©|eleeleelee

Spiplex - 7939 Highway #7
Hwy 7 north of Lily Lake Road

FIELD LOCATIONS - CITY OF PETERBOROUGH




U13 Hogan Division (named in memory of Mark Hogan, 1987 - 1999)

PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP FOR BOYS - 16/17 JUNE 2018

Group A Group B

Cavan FC Peterborough City Blue

Soccer Prol7 FC Durham

Belleville SC Seaway Valley Blazers

Oshawa Turul

Date Time Home Away Field Game #

16-Jun 8:30 AM Cavan FC VS. Soccer Prol7 Beavermead #1 Ul13A-1
16-Jun 8:30 AM Peterborough City Blue Vvs. FC Durham Beavermead #4 U13A-2
16-Jun 9:30 AM Belleville SC Vs. Oshawa Turul Beavermead #1 U13A-3
16-Jun 10:30 AM FC Durham vs. Seaway Valley Blazers Beavermead #3 Ul13A-4
16-Jun 11:30 AM Cavan FC Vs. Belleville SC Beavermead #1 U13A-5
16-Jun 11:30 AM Soccer Prol7 Vvs. Oshawa Turul Beavermead #4 Ul13A-6
16-Jun 2:00 PM Seaway Valley Blazers Vvs. Peterborough City Blue Beavermead #1 U13A-7

Quarter Finals*
17-Jun  8:30 AM 2nd in Group A VS. 3rd in Group B Beavermead #1 U13A-Q1
17-Jun 8:30 AM 3rd in Group A vs. 2nd in Group B Beavermead #2 U13A-Q2
17-Jun 8:30 AM 4th in Group A Vs. Ist in Group B Beavermead #4 U13A-Q3

Semi Finals**

. New opponent from Group A

17-Jun 11:30 AM lst in Group A e (or lovfepst rank from Grour;)) B) Beavermead #1 U13A-S1
17-Jun 11:30 AM Next 1/4-final winner vs. Remaining 1/4-final winner Beavermead #4 U13A-S2

Final
17-Jun 3:00 PM Winner Semifinal 1 vs. Winner Semifinal 2 Eastgate #2 U13A-F

Games will be 2 x 25 minutes long with a 5-minute break at half-time. Formatis 11 vs. 11.

After two round robin games, teams are ranked within their groups based on points (and tie breakers if necessary).

Team Al gets a bye directly into the semifinals.

*No points are awarded for quarter-final games. The losing team is eliminated.

**There is one Group A team that Al did not play in the round robin. If that team wins its 1/4-final game it plays A1 in the first semi-final.
Otherwise A1 plays the lowest ranked quarter-final winner from Group B, based on the round robin.

The remaining two quarter-final winners play in the second semi-final game.

The semi-final Away teams will be swapped if this results in fewer repeats of previous matchups.

Tie breakers: 1. Head-to-head; 2. Most games won in round robin; 3. Goal difference (max 5 per game); 4. Least goals against; 5. Coin toss.

PK's if reqd
PK's if reqd
PK's if reqd

PK's if reqd
PK's if reqd

PK's if reqd

Schedule - Rev. 0



PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP FOR BOYS - 16/17 JUNE 2018 Schedule - Rev. 0

U13 Horsfield Division (named in memory of Jack Horsfield, - 2017)

Peterborough City White Kemptville Kougars
Northumberland United Ottawa Gloucester Hornets
Date Time Home Away Field Game #

16-Jun 10:30 AM Peterborough City White VS. Kemptville Kougars Beavermead #1 Ul13B-1
16-Jun 10:30 AM Northumberland United vs. Ottawa Gloucester Hornets Beavermead #4  U13B-2
16-Jun 1:00 PM Ottawa Gloucester Hornets VS. Peterborough City White Beavermead #1 U13B-3
16-Jun 1:00 PM Kemptville Kougars VS. Northumberland United Beavermead #4  U13B-4
17-Jun 10:30 AM Peterborough City White VS. Northumberland United Beavermead #1 U13B-5
17-Jun 10:30 AM Kemptville Kougars VS. Ottawa Gloucester Hornets Beavermead #2  U13B-6

Final
17-Jun 1:00 PM First Place VS. Second Place Eastgate #2 UI3B-F PK'sifreqd

Games will be 2 x 25 minutes long with a 5-minute break at half-time. Formatis 11 vs. 11.

Tie breakers: 1. Head-to-head; 2. Most games won in round robin; 3. Goal difference (max 5 per game); 4. Least goals against; 5. Coin toss.



Date

PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP FOR BOYS - 16/17 JUNE 2018

U14 Truman Division (named in memory of Don Truman)

Group A

Peterborough City Blue

Darlington Energy
Whitby Iroquois
Brantford Galaxy

Time Home

16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun

17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun

17-Jun
17-Jun

17-Jun

8:30 AM Peterborough City Blue
9:30 AM Peterborough City White
9:30 AM  Whitby Iroquois

11:30 AM Greater Sudbury

1:00 PM Darlington Energy

2:00 PM Peterborough City Blue
2:00 PM Ottawa City

3:00 PM Kawartha Lakes Inferno

9:30 AM Darlington Energy
9:30 AM Brantford Galaxy
10:30 AM Ottawa City

10:30 AM Greater Sudbury

Semi Finals**
2:00 PM st in Group A
2:00 PM Istin Group B

Final

4:00 PM  Winner Semifinal 1

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.

Group B

Peterborough City White
Kawartha Lakes Inferno

Ottawa City

Greater Sudbury

Away

Darlington Energy
Kawartha Lakes Inferno
Brantford Galaxy

Ottawa City

Brantford Galaxy

Whitby Iroquois

Peterborough City White

Greater Sudbury

Whitby Iroquois

Peterborough City Blue
Kawartha Lakes Inferno
Peterborough City White

2nd in Group B
2nd in Group A

Winner Semifinal 2

Games will be 2 x 25 minutes long with a 5-minute break at half-time. Formatis 11 vs. 11.

Field

Beavermead #3
Beavermead #3
Beavermead #4
Beavermead #3
Beavermead #3
Beavermead #3
Beavermead #4
Beavermead #1

Beavermead #1
Beavermead #4
Beavermead #3
Beavermead #4

Beavermead #3
Beavermead #4

Eastgate #2

Game #
Ul4-1
U14-2
U14-3
Ul4-4
Ul14-5
Ul4-6
U14-7
U14-8

U14-9

U14-10
Ul4-11
Ul14-12

Ul14-S1
Ul14-S2

Ul4-F

Schedule - Rev. 0

PK's if reqd
PK's if reqd

PK's if reqd



PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP FOR BOYS - 16/17 JUNE 2018 Schedule - Rev. 0

U15 Mulders Division (named in memory of Bill Mulders)

Peterborough City Kingston-Belleville FC

Cavan FC Malton United

Simcoe Sharks Ottawa Gloucester Attack

Date Time Home Away Field Game #

16-Jun 8:30 AM Peterborough City Vs. Ottawa Gloucester Attack Eastgate #1 Ul15-1
16-Jun 8:30 AM Cavan FC VS. Kingston-Belleville FC Eastgate #2 U15-2
16-Jun 11:30 AM Simcoe Sharks Vs. Malton United Eastgate #1 U15-3
16-Jun 11:30 AM Ottawa Gloucester Attack VS. Cavan FC Eastgate #2 Ul15-4
16-Jun 3:00 PM Kingston-Belleville FC Vs. Simcoe Sharks Beavermead #3 Ul15-5
16-Jun 3:00 PM Malton United VS. Peterborough City Beavermead #4  U15-6
17-Jun 8:30 AM Peterborough City VS. Kingston-Belleville FC Eastgate #1 U15-7
17-Jun 8:30 AM Simcoe Sharks VS. Ottawa Gloucester Attack Eastgate #2 U15-8
17-Jun 8:30 AM Cavan FC VS. Malton United Beavermead #3 U15-9

Semi Finals**

17-Jun 10:30 AM 1st Place VvS. 4th Place* Eastgate #1 U15-S1 PK's if reqd

17-Jun 10:30 AM 2nd Place VS. 3rd Place* Eastgate #2 U15-S2 PK's if reqd
Final

17-Jun 1:00 PM  Winner Semifinal 1 VS. Winner Semifinal 2 Eastgate #1 U15-F PK's if reqd

Games will be 2 x 25 minutes long with a 5-minute break at half-time. Formatis 11 vs. 11.
* The semi-final Away teams will be swapped if this results in fewer repeats of previous matchups.

Tie breakers: 1. Head-to-head; 2. Most games won in round robin; 3. Goal difference (max 5 per game); 4. Least goals against; 5. Coin toss.



PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP FOR BOYS - 16/17 JUNE 2018 Schedule - Rev. 0

U16 Andreoli Division (named in memory of Will Andreoli, 1962 - 2010)

Peterborough City Belleville SC

Ajax FC Black Ottawa Gloucester Swarm

Darlington Force Seaway Valley Blazers

Date Time Home Away Field Game #

16-Jun 9:30 AM Peterborough City Vs. Seaway Valley Blazers Eastgate #1 uUl6-1
16-Jun 9:30 AM Darlington Force VS. Ottawa Gloucester Swarm Eastgate #2 Ule6-2
16-Jun 1:00 PM Ajax FC Black Vs. Belleville SC Eastgate #1 Ul6-3
16-Jun 1:00 PM Seaway Valley Blazers VS. Darlington Force Eastgate #2 Ul6-4
16-Jun 3:00 PM Ottawa Gloucester Swarm Vs. Ajax FC Black Eastgate #1 Ule6-5
16-Jun 3:00 PM Belleville SC VS. Peterborough City Eastgate #2 Ul6-6
17-Jun 9:30 AM Peterborough City VS. Ottawa Gloucester Swarm Eastgate #1 Ul6-7
17-Jun 9:30 AM Darlington Force VS. Belleville SC Eastgate #2 Ul6-8
17-Jun 9:30 AM Ajax FC Black VS. Seaway Valley Blazers Beavermead #3 U16-9

Semi Finals**

17-Jun 1:00 PM 1st Place VvS. 4th Place* Beavermead #3 Ul6-S1 PK's if reqd

17-Jun 1:00 PM 2nd Place VS. 3rd Place* Beavermead #4  U16-S2 PK's if reqd
Final

17-Jun 3:00 PM  Winner Semifinal 1 VS. Winner Semifinal 2 Eastgate #1 Ule6-F PK's if reqd

Games will be 2 x 25 minutes long with a 5-minute break at half-time. Formatis 11 vs. 11.
* The semi-final Away teams will be swapped if this results in fewer repeats of previous matchups.

Tie breakers: 1. Head-to-head; 2. Most games won in round robin; 3. Goal difference (max 5 per game); 4. Least goals against; 5. Coin toss.



Date

Time

PETERBOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP FOR BOYS - 16/17 JUNE 2018

U17/18 Forster Division (named in memory of Mark Forster, 1963 - 1988)

Peterborough City
Oshawa Turul Furious Cleats
Whitby Iroquois

Home

16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun

17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun

17-Jun
17-Jun

17-Jun

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

4:00 PM

Peterborough City

Whitby Iroquois

Oshawa Turul Furious Cleats
Quinte West Wolverines
Olympic Flame Titans

East Hamilton

Peterborough City
Whitby Iroquois
Oshawa Turul Furious Cleats

Semi Finals**
1st Place
2nd Place

Final
Winner Semifinal 1

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.

East Hamilton
Olympic Flame Titans
Quinte West Wolverines

Away
Quinte West Wolverines

Olympic Flame Titans

East Hamilton

Whitby Iroquois

Oshawa Turul Furious Cleats
Peterborough City

Olympic Flame Titans
East Hamilton
Quinte West Wolverines

4th Place*
3rd Place*

Winner Semifinal 2

Games will be 2 x 25 minutes long with a 5-minute break at half-time. Formatis 11 vs. 11.
* The semi-final Away teams will be swapped if this results in fewer repeats of previous matchups.

Field

Eastgate #1
Eastgate #2
Eastgate #1
Eastgate #2
Eastgate #1
Eastgate #2

Eastgate #1
Eastgate #2
Beavermead #3

Eastgate #1
Eastgate #2

Eastgate #1

Schedule - Rev. 0

Game #

U17/18-1
U17/18-2
U17/18-3
U17/18-4
U17/18-5
U17/18-6

U17/18-7
U17/18-8
U17/18-9

Ul17/18-S1 PK'sifreqd
U17/18-S2  PK's if reqd

U17/18-F  PK's ifreqd

Tie breakers: 1. Head-to-head; 2. Most games won in round robin; 3. Goal difference (max 5 per game); 4. Least goals against; 5. Coin toss.



